

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

IUCAA Centre for Astronomy Research and Development (ICARD)

Department of Physics

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

announces workshop titled

Gravitation: Theory and observation on 03 January 2024





About the workshop:

IUCAA Centre for Astronomy Research and Development (ICARD), Department of Physics, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University will organize a workshop titled "Gravitation: Theory and observation" on 03 January 2024. The workshop will be sponsored by the Inter-University Centre for Astronomy and Astrophysics (IUCAA), Govt. of India. The main objective of the workshop is to explore and discuss the latest theoretical and observational advancements in astrophysics and cosmology. Experts from diverse fields will deliver talks at the workshop and there will be a hands-on training on applications of SciLab in astronomy.

The programme will be inaugurated by Prof. Nikhil Chandra Roy , Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

the welcome address will be delivered by Dr. Abdul Kader Safily, Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

Programme Coordinator(s):
Dr Ranjan Sharma, Coordinator, ICARD, CBPBU & Prof. Kanak Saha, IUCAA
LOC:
Department of Physics, CBPBU

Invited Speakers:

Prof. Kanak Saha (Shanti Swaroop Bhatnagar awardee), The Inter-University Centre for Astronomy and Astrophysics (IUCAA), Pune, Govt. of India

Dr Arunava Bhadra, High Energy & Cosmic Ray Research Centre, University of North Bengal Dr Tamal Sarkar, High Energy & Cosmic Ray Research Centre, University of North Bengal

How to participate:

No prior registration is required. Interested participants may write to the Programme Coordinator (Dr Ranjan Sharma, Email: rsharma.jpg@gmail.com) on or before 22 December 2023 (open to all). Selected candidates will be notified. No TA/DA will be provided.